Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date Name Execution Date ANSWER COMPUTER, INC. 03/09/1994 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 03/09/1994 Name: ANSWER SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 1283 OAKMEAD PARKWAY City: SUNNYVALE, State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94086 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Patent Number: 5301314 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Number Fax Number: (214)661-4691 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.6591 Email: Disk.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater Address Line 1: Date Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 1: Dalias, TEXAS 75007	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution Date ANSWER COMPUTER, INC. 03/09/1994 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 03/09/1994 Name: ANSWER SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 1263 OAKMEAD PARKWAY City: SUNNYVALE, State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94086 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5301314 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Prone: 214/961-4691 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214/953.5591 Email: D.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, olo Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
ANSWER COMPUTER, INC. 03/09/1994 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ANSWER SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 1263 OAKMEAD PARKWAY City: SUNNYVALE, State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94086 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5301314 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (214)661-4691 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214,953.5591 Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B.K. Drinkwater, 0/o Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ANSWER SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 1263 OAKMEAD PARKWAY City: SUNNYVALE, State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94086 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5301314 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (214)661-4691 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.5591 Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 2: Dailas, TEXAS 75007						
Name: ANSWER SYSTEMS, INC. Street Address: 1263 OAKMEAD PARKWAY City: SUNNYVALE, State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94086 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5301314 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (214)661-4691 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.5591 Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B.K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007	ANSWER COMPUTER, INC.					
Street Address: 1263 OAKMEAD PARKWAY City: SUNNYVALE, State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94086 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5301314 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (214)661-4691 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.5591 Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, o/o Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007	RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
City: SUNNYVALE, State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94086 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5301314 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (214)661-4691 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.5591 Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007	Name: ANSWER SYSTEMS, INC.					
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94086 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Comparison of the second of the	Street Address:	1263 OAKMEAD PARKWAY				
Postal Code: 94086 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5301314 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (214)661-4691 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.5591 Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007	City:	SUNNYVALE,				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 5301314 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (214)661-4691 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.5591 Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Property Type Number Patent Number: 5301314 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (214)661-4691 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.5591 Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007	Postal Code:	94086				
Patent Number: 5301314 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (214)661-4691 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.5591 Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (214)661-4691 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214.953.5591 Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P. Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007	Property Type		Number			
Fax Number:(214)661-4691Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:214.953.5591Email:b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.comCorrespondent Name:B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.Address Line 1:2001 Ross AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 600Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75007	Patent Number: 53013		1314		314	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:214.953.5591Email:b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.comCorrespondent Name:B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.Address Line 1:2001 Ross AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 600Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75007	Patent Number: 5301314 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Phone:214.953.5591Email:b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.comCorrespondent Name:B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.Address Line 1:2001 Ross AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 600Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75007	CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			530	
Email:b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.comCorrespondent Name:B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.Address Line 1:2001 Ross AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 600Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75007			91			
Correspondent Name:B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.Address Line 1:2001 Ross AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 600Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75007	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(214)661-469 e sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(214)661-469 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 214.953.559	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1		\$40.00 5301	
Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75007	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(214)661-469 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 214.953.559 b.k.drinkwate	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 pr@bakerbotts.com		\$40.00	
	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(214)661-469 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 214.953.559 b.k.drinkwate B. K. Drinkwa	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 pr@bakerbotts.com ater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: B. K. Drinkwater	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(214)661-469 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 214.953.559 b.k.drinkwate B. K. Drinkwa 2001 Ross A	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 pr@bakerbotts.com ater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.		\$40.00	
	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(214)661-469 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 214.953.559 b.k.drinkwate B. K. Drinkwa 2001 Ross A Suite 600	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 er@bakerbotts.com ater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P. venue		\$40.00	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Answer Computer name change#page1.tif source=Answer Computer name change#page2.tif	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(214)661-469 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> 214.953.559 b.k.drinkwate B. K. Drinkwa 2001 Ross A Suite 600 Dallas, TEXA	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1 pr@bakerbotts.com ater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P. venue &\$ 75007		\$40.00	

State of California

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of <u>/</u> page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

AUG 1 8 2005

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

A443695

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ANSWER COMPUTER, INC.

MUTU:

1610368

of the State of Ca

Mar († 9 1994

Acting Secretary of State

Brian Aspland and Stephanie McConnell certify that:

1. They are the President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Answer Computer, Inc., a California corporation.

2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation will be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is Answer Systems, Inc.

Ι

3. The foregoing amendment of Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.

4. The foregoing amendment of Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 2,318,521 shares of Common Stock and 8,878,330 shares of Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the outstanding shares of Preferred Stock and Common Stock, voting together as a single class.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: March /, 1994

Presider

and the plants, in our appression

Stephanie McConnell, Assistant Secretary



REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0458

16757-00005/97928.1

RECORDED: 08/22/2005